

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.505 of 2024

Amit Kumar @ Ram Pravesh Singh @ Amit Singh... **Appellant(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**

With
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.435 of 2024

Munna Kumar @ Chhotu Kumar @ Om Kumar ... **Appellant(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**

With
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.437 of 2024

Manish Kumar @ Chhotelal ... **Appellant(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**

.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, APP

.....

07 /17.09.2024: On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant(s), list these cases next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Tanuj/-