

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.435 of 2024

Munna Kumar @ Chhotu Kumar @ Om Kumar, aged about 29
years S/o Satyendra Prasad, R/o- Mauza - Chanda, P.O. Dobhi,
P.S. Barachatti, District - Gaya (Bihar) ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

Order No.10/Dated- 15.04.2026

I.A. No. 2736 of 2026

1. Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks permission to withdraw this application.
2. Permission is accorded.
3. This application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 15th April, 2026

Sachin/

Uploaded on: 16/04/2026